EasySwing Totem Rock Installation

With these instructions You can install a Totem Brush to rocky ground using Rock Installation Set:
Rock Installation Set includes:

- 1 x Plywood Plate
- 1 x Installation Plate
- 1 x Rock Install Plate
- 3 x M16 x150 mm Anchor Bolt
- 1xM24 x 660mm Install Rod
- 1 x M24 Nut + Washer
- 1 x Installation Plate Top Washer
- 6 X M16x55mm Bolt + Washer
(See the Parts List in the end of this document)

Step 1: The Rock Installation set is needed, when the hard rock is so near the ground surface, that
you can not use Screwpole to install.

Put the plywood Plate to the flat terrain. Mark the edges of the plywood plate to the ground with a
shovel, so you know how large area you need to take dirt away. Mark the centerpoint of the plate to
ground. Take the plate off that you can dig the hole. The rock should be in depth of 150-500
millimetres.




Step 2: Install the Installation Plate by drilling holes for the three M16 Anchor bolts.

Step 3: Fasten the Rock install Plate and Install rod with Anchor Bolts to Rock Surface. Notice the
Anchor Bolt installation.

3o 4

Ik

:‘\' '.
--.
i
0N

-

>
4

oo

-8% -:.;




Step 4: Unattach the Floor Stand from the Totem Pole and attach it to Plywood Plate, with
installation Plate under the Plywood Plate. Notice that the Plywood Plate is installed according to
“This Side Up” -stickers.

Step 5: Attach the Install Rod to Installation Plate using the Installation Plate Top Washer. The
Plywood Plate should be assembled so, that it will be 5-10 cm below ground surface. The center
part of the hole should be set slightly deeper than the edges.



Step 6: Install the Brush into the Floor Stand and tighten the bolts carefully. Shovel some dirt on the
plywood plate so that it will not be too slippery for the animals.




ROC Totem

Rock installationset for Totem brush

=l

1 X

1 X

3 X

1 X

11X

11X

6 X

Plywood
Plate
120cmx27
mm

Installation
Plate

Rock Install =
Plate 8
M16x150 /

Anchor Bolt
M24x66/
Install

Rod

M24
Nut+Washer Q0O

Installation 2
Plate Top @

Washer
M16x55
Bolt + %O
Washer



